Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
F. Levent Degertekin 03/11/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Georgia Tech Research Corporation				
Street Address:	505 10th Street				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30332				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11077		10778	341		
Application Number: 11077841 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (404)962-6828					c
Fax Number: (404)962-6828 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 4048853696					
Email: hunter.yancey@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: James Hunt Yancey, Jr.					
Address Line 1: Troutman Sanders LLP					
Address Line 2: 600 Peacthree Street, Suite 5200					
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James Hunt Yancey, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment11-077841#page1.tif source=Assignment11-077841#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, F. Levent Degertekin, have invented certain improvements and inventions disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application filed 11 March 2005, and entitled ASYMMETRIC MEMBRANE CMUT DEVICES AND FABRICATION METHODS; and

WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, a corporation of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 505 Tenth Street, N.W., Atlanta, Georgia 30332, United States, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **Georgia Tech Research Corporation** the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any related United States intellectual property rights in said application, including conventionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, RCEs and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and I hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from any division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **Georgia Tech Research Corporation**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **Georgia Tech Research Corporation** and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Georgia Tech Research Corporation, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any application or applications (corresponding applications) filed or which may be filed in countries other than the United States which correspond to said applications or claim priority of said applications in whole or in part, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said corresponding applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said corresponding applications to be filed and issued in the name of Georgia Tech Research Corporation, or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

PATENT REEL: 016074 FRAME: 0306

AND, for the same consideration, I specifically do sell, assign and transfer unto Georgia Tech Research Corporation all rights to sue for damages and other remedies for past infringement of any Letters Patent issuing from said application which may have occurred before the date of this assignment;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree, without charge to Georgia Tech Research Corporation but at its expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Georgia Tech Research Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

dere.

F. Levent Degertekin

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF <u>Clayton</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this $\underline{112}$ day of $\underline{11400h}$, 2005, personally appeared **F. Levent Degertekin**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY FUBLIC Kimberl J. Weems

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

Noticry Public: Clayton County, Georgia 114 Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2008

1453151_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016074 FRAME: 0307

311105

(date)